1.
2. Remove Contact Elemenrt (ltem 27) by rernowng 2 Mountlng Bracket i
Screws (ltem 26). L UBRIGATION :
3. Be sure Starwhee! (Item 20) is in the correct position for your application. ) i 23
If Starwhael is not set in correct position refer to adjustmerit of Starwheel Approximately every 6 months, lubricate as follows:
position #1A, Thru #5A. 1. Starwheel and Cams with a long life gr~ase (mobile grease r z
4. Loosen Hex Nut {Item 12) on Shaft using a 3/4 inch wrench until all Cams "BRE") as required.
(item 5) can be slid from set position on hex part of S:hafl to adjustment 2. Shaft bearings with SAE 20 oil. (
position on round parts of Shaft. Adjustment positions are located
adjacent tc zach Cam on the side away from the Siarwheel. _
NOTE: Insert screw driver under Starwheel stops (see Fig. 2} when
tightening or loosening Hex Nut (ltem 12) to avoid bending the Stop % 2'
Screw (ltem 18). See Fig. 5. ———
5. Set Cam nearest Starwheel first by placing "Cam Adjustment Template”
iito positicn behind the Cam (semicircular notch on Template rests on
Shaft Spacer (ltem 13) behind Cam white the bottom of the Template rests
on the case). Then rotate the Cam to outline of desired Cam setting on . 24 30 " Ia
Template. After adjustment, slide Cam back onto hex part of the Shaft FIGURE 4
toward Starwhee! (See Fig. 6). ROUND “"CAM ADJUST” SECTIONS OF SHAFT
6. While holding Cam on Hex Shaft, slide Spacer up against Cam. STl A
. ) ARWH
7. Repeat Step 5 ard 6 for remaining Cam adjustments. EEL ELAT OF SHAFT IN THIS
8. Hand tighten Hex Nut and check Cam pasitions against Template. FIGURE 1 HEX NUT POSITION FOR CAM (C)
9. Tighten Hex Nut with wrench again using a screw drwer to nrotect Stop —\ L]
Screw. . J ROLLER
10. Replace Contact Elernent (Item 27). ;
‘ NOTE: SPRING ITEM 4 IN : 3
1. Replace Cover. : - LOWEST NOTCH FOR S | S i | T | o _
STARWHEEL ADJUSTMENT HOIST LIMIT SWITCH %&
; } o
1A. Remove Spnng {ltem 4). Place C-Clamp over Bracket (Item 8} and Case )
See Fig. 7. Tighten C-Clamp, then remave Screw {liem A) Flg 1. Loosen LI FIGU RE 2 J
Clamp until spring pressure is released. A et i
2A. Back off Stop Screw (ltem 18} until Starwheel stops clear of the Stop ‘ SPACERS - STARWHEEL STOPS
S . : ) .
crew. WHEN CONTACTS ARE NEW ! FLAT OF SHAFT IN THIS !
3A. Loosen Hex Nut {Item 12) on shaft using a 3/4 inch open end wrench until AIMENSION “A" SHOULD BE 23/32 POSITION FOR CAM (A)
the Starwhes! can be slid to the adjustmen: slot in the Shaft {See Figure REPLACE ASSEMBLY WHEN "A" i .
2). MEASURES 25/32". ‘ FIGURE 3
NOTE: Insert screw driver under Starwhee! stcps when tightening or I
loosening Shaft Hex Nut to avoid bending the Stop Screw {Item ITEM p NO. PART |ITEM NOQ, PART
. 18). See Figure 5. NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART Rea.l NO. NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART REQ. NO,
4A. Adjust Starwheel until the letlers (A-A) for C'ar'l A ahgn on lhe flat of the ]
Shalt (Item 10) or Letters (C-C) align with the flat of the Shaft for Cam . : T |GASKET ..o 1 |32-488 17 |#10 LOCKWASHER ............ 2 |916-4842
See Figure 3. Then tlghten (ltem 12) to secure Starwheel. Tighten Stop 2 (BRACKET ......... ciinnunns 1 179-2008 18 (10-32x1-3/8LGRDHDSCR ... 1 |911-5242
Screw (ltem 18). 3 [STARWHEEL LEVER ......... 1 124-2359-3| 1% [SPACER.................c.h, 1 |29-220-12
5A. Replace Spring. Ptace Sprmg in position. T1ghten C-Clamp and replace 4 ISPRING .....0...cocvievuons 1 [69-1317 20 {STARWHEELCAM........ T 1 154-11696
Screw {ltem A). Seg Fig. 7. {cont. cam adjustmem #.4)_ ‘ @ 5 [CAM........... 3 |54-2179 21 |RETAINING BRACKET......... 2 |55-B01
| i i 6 [COVER ......coiiiiiinnees 1 149-2842 22 (SPRING .................... ... 2 169-850
e - 7 |CASE. ... 1 |49-2843-2| 23 INEOPRENE WASHER.......... 2 |16-900-17
8 [BRACKET .........coeivinnnn 1 |79-2693 24 IBUSHING ..................... 2 |29-1543-17
S 9 (WASHEH .............. ... .. 1 1923-995 25 |1/4-20x5/8HEXSCR .......... 4 1911-54452
S 10 [SHAFT.....coiininien, 1 [13-1994 | 26 [1/4-20x {/£ RDHDSCR....... 4 [9u-g4az ©
’ 11 [SMAPRING.................. 1 [29-1264 27 |MOUNTING BRACKET......... 1 |79-2129
! 12 {NUT 1/2-20 .. S TRRRRRRRE 1 |15-72 28 ISWITCH UNIT ASSEM 3 CKT... 1 183-530-5
L 13 [SPACER ... ... ... .. ... 2 |29-220-35]1 29 |TEMPLATEPUB. .............. 1 |18805
14 (SPACER ......ovviviiiinnn 1 |29-220-34| 30 |NEOPRENE WASHER.......... 1 |16-900-14
15 [SNARPRING .......cooviian 1 |28-71 31 {C-CLAMP .. .. ..iiiennnns i 155-3507
16 |KNURLEDFIN ............... 1 (12 K |32 |[FLAT WASHER 1/4 4+ [di6-stz O,
TITLE .
FIGUHE 6 RENEWAL PART DRAWING AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR E84 LIMIT SWITCH
| 128 B [ans (oo o ]2
o) L Barriew |l R g (s
FIGURE o \ ’7\) ‘ CHK. % FIRST ASSEM. WHEAZ LIGTED.
E "FIGURE 7 TR ANGLE PROJECTON ] bo- RE 1 I () [¥a/ee /53 Lz 724 DEC- 4545
D - +
| ©-= | Cutier-Hammer  E:x.mesyoo=
R S

_ " CAM ADJUSTMENT ,
Remove Cover (ltem 6) by removing 4 Cover Screws (Itern 25).

B| |70-7869.5s

FORM 514



60°

e
CAM “C”
CAM “F" — o1
CAM " .-+ =
CAM “H' —6H
TRIP—— [}
ES4BAC

CAM “C"

CAM nFn
CAM “F”

CAM "H”

EgaBBC

1

70-7869

SH.2
oF 35H,

TRIP— [}

*

TRIP— []
E84ABA or (B)

EB4AAA or (B)

TITLE
RENEWAL PART DRAWING AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR E84 LIMIT SWITCH
'Y - _ )
NPTR/4 "L Barriem S Bt Vs
8 |.J.0. Py FIRGT ASSEN, WHERK L'STED.
c Y Syrpon
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION D
- = |+ Cutier-Hammer r.1.Ngsy s~




30°
15% |-
AM'G -
CAM K-ato
CAM’K" 49——?}"-
~—TRiP
Note: 1

Spring item 4 (sheet 1)
in lowest notch.

Assembled position without
the weight—-contacts are open

per diagram.

'..

70 "78 6 9 3°F3H.

/

O

/

2 N.CI-]- N.Ol

N e e

Normal operating position
with weight-conta~sts are

Item DESCRIPTION OF PART No. Part No.
No. . Req. S
1 Weight Lever 1 24-3070
2 | stop Plug 1 |27-578
3 Wire rope (10 feet long ) 1 901-57
4 | cCrosby clamp | 2 | 3433-3
s | Elliptical thimble 2 |999-841
6 Pin 1 956-563F
7 Weight (includes item 6 ) i 1 54-716

mne RENEWAL PART DRAWING AND INSTRUCT |ONS
FOR E£84 LIMIT SWITCH

"ILES INSK] T

T

cmmdQ%Qzeggz&hf N

Cutler-Hammer

W Yo NBYy St



